1
®
ISL6296A
FN6567.2Data Sheet July 16, 2009
FlexiHash™ For Battery Authentication
The ISL6296A is a highly cost-effective fixed-secret hash
engine based on Intersil’s FlexiHash technology. The
device’s authentication is achieved through a challenge

FlexiHash is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc. All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL6296A
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
Tape & Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6296ADHZ-T* 296A -25 to +85 5 Ld SOT-23 P5.064
ISL6296ADRTZ-T* 96A -25 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 TDFN L8.2X3A
ISL6296EVAL1 ISL6296 Evaluation Kit
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations).
Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J